
18 6 2. 

TASMAN I A. 

T O W N S H I P S. 

RETURN TO AN ORDER OF THE HOUSE. 

( Mr. Sharland, 20 August, · 1862.) 

(No 75) 

Laitl upon the Table by the Colonial Treasurer, and ordered. by the House to be 
· printed, 28 August, 1862. 



RETURN of all TOWNSHIPS that have been established throughout the Colony since the passing of 
" The Waste Lands Act," with the Name of the Surveyor or Person recommending the same, 
the Time of such Recommendation, and the Name of any Surveyor having Land adjoining ~uch 
Townships. ' 

Name of Township. 
Name o.f Person who 

recommended. 

Bracknell .........•••.•..• Inhabitants of Bishopsbourne. 

Sheffield ••.• , .•....•....... Mr. Dooley .............•. 

Parramatta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Late Chief Draftsman ...... . 

Mangana ......••••...•.... Mr. Tully .... , .......•.•.. 

Allison ...•................ Inspector of Police .....••.. 

Eden ..........•....... ,• . . Mr. Dooley ............. . 

Montagu .. • .•...... : ....... Mr. Lette ...••........... 

Leslie ...••.. ·. . . . . . . • . . . . . . Chief Draftsman 

Surveyor- General's Office, 26th August, 1862. 

Date of 
Recommendation. 

1858 

1859 

1859 

1859 

186! 

1861 

1862 

1862 

JAMES BARNAllD, 
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, TASMANIA, 

l 

I 
J 

Remarks. 

I 

None of the Surveyors 
had any land adjoin­
ing these Townships 
when they were estab­
lished; and I beg to 
say that the statements 
which I have read in 
the reports of Parlia­
mentary discussions of 
a contrary nature are 
not correct. 

J.E. CALDER. 


